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ABOVE THIS UNE FOB DIVISION USE ONLY 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
- Engineering Bureau -

1220 South St Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION C H E C K L I S T 
THIS CHECKUST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPUCATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS 

WHICH REOUIRE PROCESSING AT THE OIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE 
Application Acronyms: 

[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Slmultaneous Dedication] 
[DHC-Downhate Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-P ool/Ve ase Commingling] 

[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement] 
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressura Maintenance Expansion] 

[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] pPI-lnJectlon Pressure Increase] 
(EOR-Qualtfied Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Posfthre Production Response] 

TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] 
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication — C Q G~ f*"*v^-*<J-i'Q*. 

NSL • NSP • SD _ "^-0 0 J 

[1] 

[2] 

Check One Only for [B] or [C] U s 
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement 

• DHC • CTB • PLC • PC • OLS • OLM 

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery 
• WFX • PMX • SWD • IPI • EOR • PPR 

[D] Other: Specify 
cr 

NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or • Does Not Apply 
[A] O Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners 

[B] 

[C] 

[D] 

[E] 

[F] 

o 

r r i 
C~? m 
< : m 
c 
O 

rXI Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner 

• Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice Po^ 

Q For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or, y y 

• Waivers are Attached 

l~l Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO 
US, Bureau ot Land Manage men) - Commissioner ol Public Lands, Slate Land Offica 

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE 
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. 

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this 
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division. 

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity. 

Melanie J. Wilson ^ j ^ \ ^ / l 4 U ^ Regulatory Analyst 

Print or Type Name Title 

mwilson@concho.com 

06/11/2015 

Date 

e-mail Address 



DISTRICT I State of New Mexico 
VySStft"iSST^MMm Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

PHOTffl il ™ «... O I L
 C O N S E R V X T I O N D I V I S I O N 

^ ' . W ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ 1 2 2 0 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR. 
PoofttoSUol RD.. ATTtC, NM 07410 S ^ F*> ^ 
FhoQ« (US) 334-tlTB tax: (BOO) 334-8170 

DISTRICT IV _ 
irzs g. fn. nuMcq n . , surri rt, mi BHoa 
Plum*: ««M 4TS^»teO Fac fSOS} «M-5MI 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PUT 

Form C-103 
Reviled August 1, 2011 

Submit ena copy lo appropriate 

District Office 

O AMENDED REPORT 

API Number Pool Codo Pool Name 

30-025-42489 96674 Triple X; Bone Spring, West 
Property Coda Property Nuns Well Number 

313475 MACHO NACHO STATE COM 7H 
OCRTO No. Operator Nunc delation 

217955 COG PRODUCTION, LLC 3571.7 

Surface Location 
UL or lot No. 

0 

Section 

7 

Townihip 

24-S 

tUnce 

3 3 - E 

Lot Idn Feet from the 

190' 

North/South Une 

SOUTH 

Feet from the 

2255' 

Eaat/Wewt line 

E>ST 
County 

LEA 

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 
UL or lot No. 

B 

Section 

7 

Townihip 

24-S 

Ranfe 

3 3 - E 

Lot Ida Foot from the 

230' 

North/South line 

NORTH 

Feet from the 

2340* 

Eaat/Weit line 

EAST 

County 

LEA 
Dedicated Aerea 

160 

Joint or InfUl Consolidation Code Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY" THE DIVISION 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ bartby certify that Lb* information 

herein la tram and complete to toe beat at 
ray knomirdg* and belief, ead that thla 
organisation either owns a working interest 
or unlaased minora! interest la the lead 
Including the propoeed bottom hole location 
or has a right to drill this well at this 
location jpurauaot to a centred with an 
owner of such mineral or working interest, 
or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a 
comgohtory pooling or&r heretofore entarmd 
by l* f MlriaioB, l l / l / 

Sifttet 

Melanie J. Wilson 
Printed Name 

mwilson@concho.com 
e-mail Addreea 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify the! the well location 

shown on this plat was platted from field 
notes of actual surreyt tnsde by me or 
under my superrlsion, and that the same is 
true end correct to the best of toy belief. 

FEBRUARY 10, 2015 
Date of Suiraj 

Signature l i Seal ofProfeeeionel Surveyor 

Cart i f l c . ta Wo. CHAD BARCRQW 

w.o. i ,5-ur 
17777 

DRAWN BY: AF 



mconcHO 

June .11, 2015 

Certified Mail - Return Receipt Requested 
7013 3020 0000 8749 8842 

Cimarex Energy Company of Colorado 
202 S Cheyenne Ave., Suite 1000 
Tulsa, OK 74103 

Re: Application for Unorthodox Well Location 
Macho Nacho State Com #7H API No. 30-025-42489 
SHL: 190' FSL & 2255' FEL (Unit O) Section 7, T24S, R33E 
BHL: 230* FNL & 2340' FEL (Unit B) Section 7, T24S, R33E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Attached is a copy of COG's Application for Unorthodox Well Location for the Macho Nacho 
State Com #7H well in Section 7, T24S, R33E, Lea County, New Mexico. You are being sent a 
copy of this Application per OCD's requirement to notify the operator of the offset affected 
acreage. If you have any objection to this Application, notification should be given to OCD 
within 20 days of receipt of this letter. 

If you have any questions regarding this Application, please contact me at 575-748-6952 or by 
email at mwilson@concho.com. 

Sincerely, 

Melanie J. Wilson 
Lead Regulatory Analyst 

Enclosure 

CORPORATE ADDRESS 
One Concho Center | GOO West Illinois Avenue | Midland, Texas 79701 
fHONE 432.6837443 | FAX 432.603.7441 

tOCAl ADDRESS 
Concho West 12208 West Main Street | Artesia, New Mexico 88210 
mow 575.746\694Q | r« 575.748.6988 



0COHCHO 
June 11, 2015 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South Saint Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

Attention: Mr. Michael McMillan 

Re: Application for Unorthodox Well Location 
Macho Nacho State Com #7H API No. 30-025-42489 
Section 7, T24S, R33E 
Lea County, New Mexico 
SHL: 190" FSL & 2255' FEL (Unit O) POP & Planned First Perf: 552' FSL & 2443' FEL 
BHL: 230' FNL & 2340' FEL (Unit B) Planned Last Perf: 330' FNL & 2340' FEL 

Dear Mr. McMillan: 

Macho Nacho State #2H SHL 
Macho Nacho State #3H SHL 
Macho Nacho State #4H SHL 

Pursuant to Division Rule 19.15.15.13, COG Production LLC (COG) respectfully, requests administrative 
approval of an unorthodox oil well location for its Macho Nacho State Com #7H well. This well does not 
meet the 330' from the outer boundary of the producing area requirement. COG ProductiBri LlCTK^s 
drilled and is currently producing Bone Spring wells in this section as described below. c - n CHJ 

cs p-pi 
Macho Nacho State #1H SHL 330' FNL & 330" FEL BHL: 407'FNL& 4 8 r F W L ^ 

1870' FNL & 380* FEL BHL: 1894' FNL & 35?' FWTH 
1870' FSL & 330' FEL BHL: 1830" FSL & 35g F w P ^ 
330* FSL & 190' FEL BHL: 903' FSL & 342^=WL O 

s o 
We plan to test infill drilling In the lower Avalon shale to enhance hydrocarbon recovery be^een^S? 
existing wellbores. 

The affected offset tract is the E2W2 of Section 7, T24S, R33E. COG Production LLC is the designated 
operator of all of Section 7, T24S, R33E. The SE4SW4 of Section 6, T24S, R33E is also affected. 
Cimarex Energy Company is the operator of that section. They have been notified of this application by 
certified mail, return receipt requested. 

Attached is a Form C-102 showing the project area and the producing area of this well. 

Thank you for your consideration of this application. Should you have questions or require further 
information, please contact me at 575-748-6952 or by email at mwilson@concho.com. 

Lead Regulatory Analyst 

cc: OCDHobbs 

CORPORATE ADDRESS 
One Concho Center 1600 West Illinois Avenue | Midland. Texas 79701 
PHONE 432.683.7443 | FAX 432.683.7441 

LOCAL ADORE SS 

Concha West 12208 West Main Street | Artesia. New Mexico 80210 
PHONE 575.748.69401 FAX 575.748.6968 
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SEND EH: COMPLl: ! >• THIS SSCTiOf* COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

•\«iC»rnpH3te ttonrajf 2,Jand 35AJsacompletei 71 
^ i f tBrn^J/JResWc^ -
• I f iPr in t your narne arid ao^resVon'trw'ravflfie^: 
; " .BO that wa can return the card to you.'" 
!»i Attach'tbis'card teethe back of the maiipiece;. 

• w OT (he front if space permr&N r 

AI .Artfcle Addressed to: 

5 p s ^ ^ $4:103] 

"(T/BnsJ^Vrwnaarvfca label) 

fA-^aBrtaturo"! " r * 
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• Addressee 
rBlJ. Received^'(Prtifid NteneJ? " C.' Dale r^DaSvery; 

| p r ta deflvery'addn»'dHf«Bnt froniitei 

| * tfjflES^wT^deDwry address 

raclo' 
5f . • No) - -

1 3»SflryfcftTVT»~ " " - r--.-~ J 

f l ^ R o s t o f c ^ P o f l v o r ^ _ , D . Y % s V „ „_ 

7013-3DH0. QQOD fiVMT 
^ Form 381 t;Uury;2013; Domestic Return Racejpt. 
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M c M i l l a n , M i c h a e l , E M N R D 

From: Melanie Wilson <mwilson@concho.com> 

Sent: Thursday, June 11, 2015 10:22 AM 

To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD 

Cc: Mayte Reyes 

Subject: NSL APPLICATION - MACHO NACHO STATE COM #7H - 30-025-42489 

Attachments: Macho Nacho State Com #7H NSL Application.pdf 

Mike, 
Attached is COG's NSL application for our Macho Nacho State Com #7H well. 
The penetration point is 552' FSL A 2443' FEL, Section 7, T24S, R33E and the last perf is 
planned at 330' FNL A 2340' FEL, Section 7. 
Please let me know if you need anything further on this. 
Thank you! 

Melanie J. Wilson 
Lead Regulatory Analyst 
NM Basin Team 

COG Operating LLC 
2208 West Main Street 
Artesia NM 88210 
mparker@concho.com 
Phone: 575-748-6952 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are 
not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that 
any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained 
herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return 
email and delete this email from your system. Thank you. 

1 


